REFERENCE CODE: AkAMH

REPOSITORY NAME:

Anchorage Museum at Rasmuson Center Bob and Evangeline Atwood Alaska Resource Center 625 C Street Anchorage, AK 99501 Phone: 907-929-9235 Fax: 907-929-9233 Email: resourcecenter@anchoragemuseum.org

Guide prepared by: Sara Piasecki, Archivist

TITLE: Romig Family Certificates

COLLECTION NUMBER: B2017.031

OVERVIEW OF THE COLLECTION

Dates:

Extent: 7 items

Language and Scripts: The collection is in English.

Name of creator(s): see Detailed Description of Collection

Administrative/Biographical History:

Joseph H. Romig (1872-1951) was a Moravian missionary and physician. He also served as a U.S. Commissioner, school superintendent, Alaska Railroad physician, and mayor of Anchorage. Joseph's son Robert H. Romig was born in Bethel in 1897 and died in 1962. His son Dr. Howard Romig was born at Seward in 1911 and died in 1987.

Scope and Content Description:

The collection consists of six certificates and one cover letter. See Detailed Description of Collection for more information.

Arrangement: Chronological

CONDITIONS GOVERNING ACCESS AND USE

Restrictions on Access: The collection is open for research use.

Physical Access: Original items in good condition.

Technical Access: No special equipment is needed to access the materials.

Conditions Governing Reproduction and Use:

The Anchorage Museum is the owner of the materials and makes available reproductions for research, publication, and other uses. Written permission must be obtained from the Anchorage Museum before any reproduction use. The Anchorage Museum does not necessarily hold copyright to all of the materials in the collections. In some cases, permission for use may require seeking additional authorization from the copyright owners.

Preferred Citation: Romig Family Certificates; Anchorage Museum, B2017.031

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Acquisition and Appraisal Information Donated by Benjamin Romig in December 2017

Processing Note Removed from frames.

RELATED MATERIALS

Dr. Romig Photograph Collection, B1977.005 Romig Collection, BL1985.063

SUBJECTS

Romig, Joseph Herman, 1872-1951 Romig, Robert H. Romig, Howard

Detailed Description of the Collection

- Certificate of Baptism for Robert Herman Romig. Signed by John H. Kilbuck, dated May 23, 1897

- Certificate, President of the United States of America. Appointing J.H. Romig to Local Board for the City of Seward. Signed by Benedict Crowell and Enoch Crowder, dated August 27, 1917

- Souvenir of Service, Four-Minute Men Committee on Public Information. J.H. Romig discharge from service. Signed by local chairman [L.W.?] Ray, autosigned by William Ingersoll and Woodrow Wilson, dated December 24, 1918

- Certificate, War Department. Releasing J.H. Romig from service on Local Board No. 13, City of Seward. Signed by Enoch Crowder and Thomas Riggs, Jr., dated March 31, 1919

- Certificate of Service, Selective Service System. Acknowledging Robert H. Romig as local board member from July 26, 1945 to February 7, 1947. Signed by Ernest Gruening, possibly autosigned by John L. McCormick, Harry Truman, and Lewis B. Hershey.

- Certificate, Territory of Alaska. Appointing Howard Romig to Territorial Board of Health. Signed by Waino Hendrickson, dated March 15, 1957. With cover letter

Guide written: January 8, 2018